CATALOG OF

\ HOBART ’
REPLACEMENT
PARTS

HC24EA SERIES STEAMER

HC24EA3 PRO

ML-136041 (208/240 V.)
ML-136050 (480 V.)
HC24EA5 PRO
ML-136042 (208/240 V.)
ML-136053 (480 V.)

A product of HOBART 701 S. RIDGE AVENUE TROY, OHIO 45374-0001
FORM 43122 Rev. A (July 2014)




HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014) -2- © HOBART 2014



HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

11
13
15
17
19

21

23

25
27
29

Table of Contents

CONTROLS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS
CABINET

DOOR

COMPARTMENT

GENERATOR MANIFOLD (3-PAN)
GENERATOR MANIFOLD (5-PAN)

GENERATOR ASSEMBLY (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION) (PRIOR TO S/N
46-3003747)

GENERATOR ASSEMBLY (CURRENT CONSTRUCTION) (AFTER TO S/N
46-3003747)

WATER LEVEL PROBE (PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION) (PRIOR TO S/N
46-3003747)

CABINET VALVE
GENERATOR DRAIN
COMPARTMENT VACUUM BREAKER

-3- F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014)



HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

7 s I
3 \‘(/////” \§\ L \
R LN [
AN T \z
N3 W . . u
! i "
i I
I I )
[N X } §
[ S | I
- ! ] AN | H
L Ss '
| N s +
1 AN K
| RN W
1

~ ~ T,
N -
s i
AN I
~< Y
~ N
S A
N N
AN b
S 4
S

CONTROLS

F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014) -4-



HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

CONTROLS
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58071
1 00-856680-00001  PlUG = BIANK ASSY......coiiiiiiiiiiiiiiente ettt ettt sa ettt 1
2 00-855677-00001  Switch - On/OFf (LIGhted).......cueiiiiieiiieeeie e 1
3 00-855795-00001  GasKet - SWICN.........eoiiiiiiiieii et 1
4 00-855794-00001  BeZEI - SWItCh.....eiiiiiiiie et 2
5 00-855796-00001  GASKEE = BEZEL.....coueiiiiiiiiieit ettt ettt e e e 1
6 00-856679-00001  Light - INAICAtING ASSY.....vetitiiiiiiitie ettt ettt sttt sttt e st e st este e e e e e einne 1
7 00-856773-00001  KNOD = TIMIBE ... .iiiieeiiiee et e e ie e et ie e ettt e e et e et e e e saeeeeanteeeaaneeeesneeeeanneeeeanseeeasseeesnnseeesnnnnennnnnnnes 1
8 00-854693-00001  Shaft - ROLArY Sal.......c..oiiiiiiiiieiiee et e e e nnee e e 1
9 00-856772-00002  Overlay - CoNtrol (HODAIT).........oo ittt et e e e e et e e eannneeeeeeaees 1
10 00-913102-0176A  Kit - Timer (INCIS. HEBMS 7 & 8)....couiiuiiieieieeiee ettt 1
00-856745-00001  HArness - WIMNG (Pr0O)......ccoiuuiiiiiiieiiiiee ettt e et ettt e et e e e sabe e e ssbee e satbeeesnneeesansnnennnennnes 1

-5- F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-856772-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf

HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014) -6-



HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58076

PART NO.

00-856762-00001
00-856762-00002
00-856618-00001
SD-019-29
00-410472-00008
SD-019-29
FE-023-88
00-856756-00001
NS-011-18
00-856677-00001
SD-019-29
FE-024-94
SD-019-29
00-855028-00001
SD-019-29
00-881654
SD-019-29
00-421758-000G1
SD-019-29
00-294500-00033
SD-019-29
00-856699-00001
00-844069-00001
00-856699-00001
00-856699-00001
00-856699-00001
SC-021-96
00-855661-00001
NS-049-01
00-423986-00001

ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS

NAME OF PART AMT.

Shield = MYIAE (9172 IN.) ..ttt e e s 1
Shield - Mylar (9 In.).......
PIate = IMOUNTING. ...ttt ettt e et ee e ettt e e st e e e e e bt e e e e e e eeaeeaaaans 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil.
Block - Terminal (3-Pole)........cccocoieiiiiiieiiieie e
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil.
LUG = GroUNd.......eieiiiiiiieiie e s

Probe - High Limit TemMPEerature...........coocuiiiiiiiiee e
NUE 10-24 HEX (SST ).ttt s enn e e eneeeaane
Block - Fuse (208/240 V.)....cccovioeeiiieeeseeeseee e
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B..
Fuse (250 V., 4 AMP.).coiiiiiiiiiieee e
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B........ccociiiiiiiiiiiieeeeee e
BIOCK = FUSE (480 V.)...eeeieeeeet ettt bbbttt et sbn e b aan 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B..
Contactor (50 AMP., 3-POIE)......cuiiiiiiiieitie ettt bnreeeeee
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B
Transformer (120 V.) (24 V. Output).......cccccoeveieiennenn.
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B..
Transformer (60 VA, 50/60 Hz.)........ccccoeviiinieinieennen.
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B.........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieeecee e AR
SWILCH = REIGY ...ttt 1
Control - Low Water....
Switch - Relay (K3).....
Switch - Relay (K2).....
SWItCH = REIAY (KT ).ttt b ettt ettt ennee s
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1-1/4 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST)....ccoiiiiiiiiiieneeieeeeeeeee e 1
Relay - Time Delay
Panel NUL 10-24...... ..o e s e e
FUSE (KTK-R=3) (480 V. ). ettt ettt sttt 2

F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-856762-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-856762-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-856618-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-855028-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-019-29?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-019-29?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-023-88?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-011-18?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-019-29?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfe-024-94?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-019-29?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-019-29?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-019-29?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-019-29?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-019-29?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-021-96?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-049-01?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf

HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DA

e

26-27

CABINET

F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014)



HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58092

PART NO.

00-855547-00002
NS-049-01
00-856733-00001
00-856733-00002
00-856747-00001
00-856747-00002
SC-041-50
00-857020-00001
SD-019-29
WS-002-45
SC-053-02
NS-049-03
00-856740-00001
00-856726-00001
NS-049-01
00-856739-00001
RS-030-08
00-854766-00001
00-856731-00001
00-856731-00002
SC-115-70
00-856760-00001
SC-115-70
00-855314-00001
PB-004-38
00-855355-00001
00-855355-00002
NS-049-03
NS-049-02
NS-049-01
00-856740-00001
NS-049-03
WL-006-17
NS-049-02
00-856731-00001
00-856731-00002
00-856769-00001
FP-090-60

CABINET
NAME OF PART AMT.
[ 10 L= I e TP PSP PRSP PPPPPPRP 1
Panel NUL 10-24........ooeii ettt ettt st s bt e et st st e e e e eanne 2
Back Panel - Cabinet (3-Pan)..........cooiiiiiiii e 1

Back Panel - Cabinet (5-Pan)..........c.ooiiiiii e 1
Support Channel - Cabinet (3-Pan)
Support Channel - Cabinet (5-Pan)

Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 1/2 HEX Hd. (SST )ittt 4
Bracket - High Limit MOUNTING.........oiiiiiiiiii e 1
Self-Tapping Screw 6-20 x 1/2 Phil. Pan Hd., Type B......c.ccoiiiiiiiiiie e 4

Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)......ceiiuiiiiiiiiiiie e 2
Pan@l NUE 1/4-20.......oeeiee ettt 1
Cross Channel - Base (Cabinet)..........ccooiiiiiiii e 1
Panel - CabinNet Base...........ooiuiiiiiiiiiiicee e 5
Pan@l NUL 10-24 ...ttt e et e e e et e e e e te e e e e smsteeeaanseee e s nsaeeeanneeeeaaeaaaeens 2
Channel - CabiNet Base...........oocuiiiiiiiii et 1
RIVETE - DOME 1/8 IN...iiei ettt et e e e e eanne

N [T ST o 1= T=To I T Y/ o= PSPPI

Side Panel - Cabinet (3-Pan)...
Side Panel - Cabinet (5-Pan).........ooo i
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)
Leg - Leveling (Counter TOp).......cocvuveeiuereneeenieeene
Mach. Screw 1/4-20 x 1 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)..
Apron - Cabinet........c.cocvvveiviieee e
PlIUG = BUHON (3/4).....eeeeeeee e et e
RACK = WIFE (B-PaN ...ttt ettt ettt et nb et e e e ane
Rack - Wire (5-Pan)....

PNl INUL 1/4-20.......oeeeeee ettt ettt ettt e bt et et enn e e enneeaan 1
PaNel NUL 3/8-16.......eeiiieeie ettt ettt et st e e e 2
PNl INUL 10-24......eieeeee ettt ettt b e bttt eat e ne e aan 5
Cross Channel - Base (Cabinet)...........ooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Panel Nut 1/4-20

LoCkwasher 1/4 HElICAl (SST)......iiiiieiiie ittt ettt ettt s ent e e e e nnee 5
PaN@I INUE 3/8-16.......eeiiiiii ettt b et 1

Side Panel - Cabinet (3-Pan)...
Side Panel - Cabinet (5-Pan)...
O-RiNG 1/8 IN. ThK...coiiiiiiiiiee e

Fitting - Hose (Round Hose Cap 3/4 NH Thread) (Brass) (Delime)..........cccccovoiiiniiiiiiiiieceinnns 1

F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-856733-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-856733-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-856747-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-856747-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-857020-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-856740-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-856726-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-856739-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-854766-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-856731-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-856731-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-855314-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-856740-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-856731-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-856731-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-049-01?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-50?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsd-019-29?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-053-02?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-049-03?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-049-01?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrs-030-08?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-115-70?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-115-70?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobpb-004-38?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-049-03?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-049-01?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-049-03?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-17?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf

HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-58068 I

DOOR

F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014) 10-



HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

DOOR
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58068
1 00-855288-00001  Face Plate - DOOr HANAIE............couiiiuiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
2 SC-120-70 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 1-5/8 Hex SOCKet Hd........ooeiiiiiieieiieicee e 2
3 00-855287-00001 Handle - Door
4 SC-066-20 Mach. Screw 10-32 x 1/2 Phil. Truss Hd. (SST).....citeiiiiiiiiieieseresteeee st 4
5 00-855521-00001  HINGE ASSY. = DOOF (TOP). . tetutteeeauttieaiuteeeaiteeaateeeeabeeessbeeesnbeeeaabeeeeaabeeessbeeesasbeeesasseesansnnbnbsnnnnes 1
6 WL-006-17 LoCkWaSsher 1/4 HElICAl (SST).....uiiiiieiiieiiie ittt ettt et e et e ent e e e e annes 2
7 NS-046-38 NULE 17420 HEX (SST). ittt ettt ettt eneeeaan 2
8 00-817643 Bearing = FIANGEA........ooo i e e e 1
9 00-817643 Bearing = FIANGEA.........ooiiiiiiiet e e e 1
10 00-855521-00002  Hinge AsSy. - DOOT (BOtOM).......oiiiiiiiiii e 1
11 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 HeliCal (SST)......ei ittt e e 2
12 NS-046-38 NUL 17420 HEX (SST ). uttiieetieiieiteee ettt sttt ettt et e e e e et et e et enseere e neeneenneeanneeeanns 2
13 00-857791-00001  BOIt - RACK HANGET.........oiiiiiiiiei ettt sttt e e e e 3
14 00-855714-00001  Gasket - Door GUArd (3-Pan)..........coooiiiiiiiii et 1
15 00-855714-00002  Gasket - DOOr GUArd (5-Pan).........coo ittt et e e st e e eaeeneebeeeaees 1
16 00-855285-00001  Gasket Retainer - Door (3-Pan)...
17 00-855285-00002 Gasket Retainer - DOOK (5-PaN)........c.uuiiiiiiiiie ittt e e e e saeineebeenaees 1
18 00-857085-00001  Gasket = DOOT (3-P@N)........uiiiiiaiiieiii ettt et et e st este e e se e e saeeateeanbeesabeesseeeaeaannns 1
19 00-857085-00002  Gasket - Door (5-Pan).........cccceeiiieniiiiieiniieiieesiene
20 SC-053-05 Mach. Screw 10-24 x 3/8 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)....
21 00-855582-00001  Bracket Weldment - Door (3-Pan).........cccccevcueeinenee
22 00-855582-00002  Bracket Weldment - DOOT (5-Pan)........c..coouiiiiiiiiiiie e
23 00-855584-00001  D0Or LatCh - BraCKet.......c..ueiiiiiiiiiiiie ettt e e 1
24 00-855298-00001  Latch Spring - Door..................
25 RR-006-22 Retaining Ring 1/4 In. (SST)....
26 00-855585-00001  Latch Actuator - Door...............
27 RR-006-22 Retaining RING 174 1N, (SST )ittt ettt enae e
28 00-855590- 00002  Pin = ClEViS 1.525 IN. LGttt sttt ettt
29 NS-048-63 Lock Nut 1/4-20 Hex (SST)...
30 00-855290-00001  Bearing - DOOr HANMIE.........couuiiiiiiie ettt et e e st e e naeenenbnennees
31 00-855580-00001  Frame = DOOT (B-PaN).......c.utiiiiaiiieitii ettt ettt e st e et e e sae e s beeanbeesabeenbeeeeeeannns 1
32 00-855580-00002  Frame - DOOT (5-PaN)..........eiiiiaiieiiii ettt ettt ettt et e sbe et e e e b e sabeenbe e e e e e annne 1
-11- F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-857791-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-855582-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-855582-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-855580-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-855580-00002?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-120-70?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-066-20?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-17?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-046-38?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-17?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-046-38?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-053-05?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-006-22?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-006-22?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-048-63?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf

HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

COMPARTMENT

F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014) 12



HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

COMPARTMENT
ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58097

1 00-857307-000S2 Compartment - Service Kit (3-Pan)..........coo i 1
2 00-857649-00004 Compartment - Service Kit (5-Pan)..........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e e e 1
3 00-857791-00001  BoOlt - RACK HANGET ...ttt ettt e e e e eaennt e ene e 4
4 NS-046-88 NUL ASSY. 10-32 HEX...eteieiieie ettt e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e s 4
5 00-856753-00001  Steam Port - Compartment (5-Pan)..........c.coiiiiiiiiiiieiiie e 1
6 00-856742-00001  Steam Port - Compartment (3-Pan)............cociiiiiiii e 1
7 NS-011-07 NUL B-32 HEX (SST ). reeteeiieiteeieeteeie sttt sttt sttt st et s e e st e te e e steeneesseenseane e seaneeneeeanneeeanns 2
8 WL-014-03 Lockwasher #6 EXIErNal (SST)....cuiiiiie et e et e e e et e e e nte e e e e e eaeaeens 2
9 00-411499-00004  BUZZET (115 V. ). niiiuieieieeee ettt ettt ettt et e st et e e e b e eee e e e neeemeenae e e e e nneeeeneees 1
10 SC-021-12 Mach. Screw 6-32 x 1 Slotted Rd. Hd. (SST)....ccueiiiiiiiiiirieereeeeeee e 1
11 00-842049 111 (o T Lo T TSP TSP UPRRPP 1

12 00-855586-00001  Bullet - Door
13 00-855308-00001  Actuator BraCket - DOOT..........cccuiiiiiiiiii ittt 1
14 RR-006-22 Retaining RING 1/4 1N, (SST ) ...ttt ettt ettt et et e et e e saeeentaeeaeeannee 2
15 00-855307-00001  Actuator ROG = DOOK.........ccuiiiiiiiiii e e e 1
16 FP-090-18 Elbow Pipe 5/8 x 45 Deg. (Brass) (Use with Blue HOSE)...........coocuieiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeieeee e 1
17 FP-091-09 Fitting - Hose 3/4 Hose to 1/2 MPT (Brass) (Use with White HOSE)..........ccceoouiiiiiiiiieiiiiieecs 1
18 00-855394-00001  Adapter - Cabinet STeamM POrt..........ccuiiiiiiii e 1
19 00-855586-00001  BUIIEE = DOOT........ceeiitiiieeiiiieeeeiieeeeeeeeeseteeeeaeteeeesteeeeesasaeeeeasseeeesansaeeeaansaeeeaassseeesnsseeeesnnnsnnnnnnnes 1
20 NS-011-18 L L0 1= S TSP 1
21 00-855753-00001  COVET = DIAIN.....cotiiiiieeitie ittt ettt ettt e e et e bt et e e et e st e e te e e bt e ebeeste e e e e e aanne 1
22 00-557792 HOSE (W) ettt b e ettt eb et e et enn e e neeeanns 1
00-557760 Shim (0.005 THK.) (SST ). tiutiitieiieitierieet ettt ettt ettt e bt e e e aans AR
00-557761 ShiM (0.010 THK.) (SST ).t tiuttitieiieitierie ettt ettt sttt nr e e e e aae AR

-13- F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-857649-00004?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-857791-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-046-88?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-011-07?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-014-03?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-021-12?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobrr-006-22?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-091-09?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-011-18?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf

HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PIOR
- Ko
PSP SOLERININ
e RN
(((\X/’/’ 1
< I
LG ' e
S 1
RN
Y
s N
SO
AP
TN S
AT
SN
.\\\
AN
= X
N
ST e
NN y2d
Ny
‘\*-JY
\? L
20
z 1 L
P
i -
i
Lo
i
o
" Lo
NN b o
P
i
N ! Lo
| !
~ [oH o
ik Lo
FN o
35 S
19, < "
N
0-< " Pd
- [}
< \F »ﬂ

GENERATOR MANIFOLD (3-PAN)

F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014) 14-



HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

GENERATOR MANIFOLD (3-PAN)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59821
1 EP-090-70 EIbow 3/4 Pipe 90 Deg. (BraSS)......ueiuiiiiiiiriieitieieeiie sttt sttt sttt 1
2 FP-083-99 Coupling - ReduCing 1 10 3/4 (BraSS)......uuceiuueteiiiiiieeaiieee ettt ettt e et e et e e siere e e saennesaeeneees 1
3 FP-090-70 EIbow 3/4 Pipe 90 DEJ. (BraSS)......cecueteiuiiaitieaiieeitieeiteeaeieeestteeetee et e e st e e saeeesteeesnneesneeensaeeaeaannes 1
4 00-856774-00001 Insulation - Super Heater............cc...........
5 00-557475 Hose 5/8 ID x 0.955 OD (1.66 Ft.) (Blue)
6 00-557792 Hose (White).......oceeveeiiiieceeeee
7 00-557718 Clamp - Hose #10 (FOr BIU€ HOSE).....c...iiiiiiiiiiiiieie e
8 00-557846 Clamp (FOTr WHItE HOSE).......eiiiieiiieieei et e e 1
9 FP-090-49 PiIPE 1 X 8 (BraSs)....eeeuiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e e e 1
10 FP-019-40 Tee - Pipe 1 x 3/4 x 3/4 (Brass)... AR
11 FP-027-22 Bushing - Pipe 3/4 to 1/2 (Brass) (For White HOSE)...........cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
12 FP-090-31 Fitting - Hose 5/8 Hose to 3/4 MPT (Brass) (For Blue HOSE)..........ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeee 1
13 FP-091-09 Fitting - Hose 3/4 Hose to 1/2 MPT (Brass) (For White HOSE)...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeee 1
14 00-856709-00001  Heater - Super Heater (208/240 V.)......ccccvvveiriiieeiiiieneeieenne
15 00-856709-00002  Heater - SUPEr HEAtEr (480 V.)......oi ittt ettt ettt ettt e st e eentb e e e e annes 1

-15- F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-856774-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-090-70?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-083-99?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-090-70?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-019-40?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-027-22?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-091-09?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf

HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PO
RO
PSS AN
e HRRN
(.\(\Xz,/’ 1
«. I .
LS ' e
1 - | S~
i N <
SN
! \:\\\ R
! AFOSN S
i S
' N :\\
' SN
Y
' Sa N
i TSN
1 \* \\
N N
i
i
i
i
i
w 1
i
' ~
v \
AN
)
:@’ "
]
NN "
! "
w'
n!
! !
!
N
'
Al
A ZNI
N J -
o

GENERATOR MANIFOLD (5-PAN)

F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014) 16.-



HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

GENERATOR MANIFOLD (5-PAN)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59823
1 EP-015-23 EIDOW 3/4 X 90 DEJ. (BrasS).....ueeuverueruiirtiruieierieetesiee st st ettt ettt et eae et st saeaan e e s eneeeann 1
2 FP-041-66 PP 3/4 X 3 TBE (BraSs)....cueeueerteeieitieiiiieeite ettt sttt ettt nneeaan 1
3 FP-015-23 EIDOW 3/4 X 90 DEJ. (BraSS).....cccuueeieeitieaiee ittt et etee sttt et e st e teesieeesbeesabeeteeanaeesbeeansaeeaeaannes 1
4 00-856774-00001 Insulation - Super Heater............cc...........
5 00-557475 Hose 5/8 ID x 0.955 OD (1.66 Ft.) (Blue)
6 00-557792 Hose (White).......oceeveeiiiieceeeee
7 00-557718 Clamp - Hose #10 (FOr BIU€ HOSE).....c...iiiiiiiiiiiiieie e
8 00-557846 Clamp (FOTr WHItE HOSE).......eiiiieiiieieei et e e 1
9 FP-090-49 PiIPE 1 X 8 (BraSs)....eeeuiiiiiiiie ettt ettt ettt e e e 1
10 FP-019-40 Tee - Pipe 1 x 3/4 x 3/4 (Brass)... AR
11 FP-027-22 Bushing - Pipe 3/4 to 1/2 (Brass) (For White HOSE)...........cociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
12 FP-090-31 Fitting - Hose 5/8 Hose to 3/4 MPT (Brass) (For Blue HOSE)..........ccociiiiiiiiiiiiiiiceeeee 1
13 FP-091-09 Fitting - Hose 3/4 Hose to 1/2 MPT (Brass) (For White HOSE)...........cooiiiiiiiiiiiiieiieeeeeeee 1
14 00-856709-00001  Heater - Super Heater (208/240 V.)......ccccvvveiriiieeiiiieneeieenne
15 00-856709-00002  Heater - SUPEr HEAtEr (480 V.)......oi ittt ettt ettt ettt e st e eentb e e e e annes 1

-17 - F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-856774-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-015-23?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-041-66?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-015-23?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-019-40?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-027-22?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-091-09?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf

HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

18 This style generator WITHOUT the
integrated probe housing is no
longer available.

The new style generator WITH the
integrated probe housing is shown
in the current construction figure.
Order Kit 00-857798-00001 when

replacing this style generator.

o 15 [PL-59825 |

GENERATOR ASSEMBLY
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
(PRIOR TO SIN 46-3003747)

F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014) 18-



HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

GENERATOR ASSEMBLY
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
(PRIOR TO S/N 46-3003747)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59825
1 00-856756-00001  Probe - High Limit TEMPErature............ccooiiiiiiiiiii ettt saeaeeeee e 1
2 SC-041-01 Cap Screw 1/4-20 x 3/4 Hex Hd. (SST).... "
3 WL-006-17 Lockwasher 1/4 HeliCal (SST)....c..uiiiiiiiieiiieei ettt ene e
4 00-856710-00001  Element - Heating (208/240 V., 15 KW)......eiiiiiiieiiiiesteeeete ettt 1
5 00-856710-00002  Element - Heating (208/240 V., 8.5 KW)......ccuiiiiiiiiiiesieniesit ettt 1
6 00-856710-00003  Element - Heating (480 V., 15 KW)......eiiiiiiiieiieeiee et 1
7 00-856710-00004  Element - Heating (480 V., 8.5 KW)......ccuiiiiiieiieeeseeese et 1
8 00-856711-00001  GaSKEt - GENEIALON . ......cueiieeieiieeiiee et et e e e e et e e et e e s aeeeesssaeeeasseeeesseeesnsseeesnsnnsnsnnnnnes 1
9 00-856768-00001  Probe - HOId TEMPEIATUIE........ccuiiiiiiiieiiee ettt sttt sne et e e e e 1
10 FP-090-55 Fitting - Hose 1/2 Hose x 1/4 NPT (Brass)...
11 FP-019-08 Tee - PIP€ 1/4 X 1/4 X 14 (BIasS).....couuteiueeeiieitie ettt sttt
12 FP-090-59 Fitting - Hose 1/2 HOSE t0 1/4 MPT (BrassS)........ceicuiiiiiiiiiiieiiee ettt 1
13 EP-012-11 Fitting - Tube 3/8 TBG X 1/4 MPT (BraSS).......ccuruteiuiriiriieiesieeitesieesieeee et 1
14 FP-087-39 Fitting - Hose 5/8 HOSE 10 1/2 NPT (Brass)........ucueiiiiieiiiiie et 1
15 00-534177 Clamp - Hose #12
16 00-557477 Hose 11D x 1.133 OD (0.93 F1.) (Gr@EN)...c..eeiuiiiieiieiieeitieiteeee ettt 1
17 00-856757-00001  INSUIALION = GENEIATON. ... .cutiiiiieiieeie ettt e e bt e s e et e sab e e sbeeanbeeeeeeannnns 1
18 00-857798-00001  Kit - Replacement EA GENEIAtOr..........cc.uuiiiiuiiee ettt et e e st e e e etvee e eesveeeeasnnanarenaees 1
-19- F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-857798-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-01?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-17?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-090-59?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-012-11?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-087-39?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-534177?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf

HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

4-5-6-7

39 This is the new style
generator WITH the
integrated probe housing.

a
i} 21
)

GENERATOR ASSEMBLY
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
(AFTER TO S/N 46-3003747)

F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014) 20-



HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-59827

PART NO.

00-856756-00001

00-856710-00001
00-856710-00002

00-856768-00001
00-856757-00001
00-857755-00001
SC-053-02
NS-044-09
FP-019-08
FP-075-70
FP-015-05
FP-040-08
00-857021-00001
FP-027-02
00-857022-00001
FP-090-55

00-857046-00002
00-856701-00001
00-857798-00001

00-557598

GENERATOR ASSEMBLY
(CURRENT CONSTRUCTION)
(AFTER TO S/N 46-3003747)

NAME OF PART AMT.
Probe - High Limit TemMPErature...........cooueiiiiiiieiie e 1
Cap Screw 1/4-20 X 3/4 HeX Hd. (SST ).ttt 10
Lockwasher 1/4 HEliCal (SST)......uiiiieiiie ittt e e 10
Element - Heating (208/240 V., 15 KW).....eiiiuiiiiieiie ettt 1
Element - Heating (208/240 V., 8.5 KW).....coiuiiiiiiiieiieeee et 1
Element - Heating (480 V., 15 kW)
Element - Heating (480 V., 8.5 KW)....cuiiiiiiiiiiiee ettt 1
GASKET - GENEIATON. ... ..ottt ettt ettt et ettt e et e e e e 1
Elbow - Pipe 1/2 x 90 Deg. (Brass)..............
Fitting - Hose 5/8 Hose to 1/2 NPT (Brass)
Clamp - Hose (24mm).......ccocooeiiiieneiniieeene
Hose 5/8 ID x 0.955 OD (1.66 Ft.) (BIUE).....c..eoouiriiiiiiiiiiie ettt
TEE = PIPE (BraSs). ... .eieuiieiie ettt ettt ra ettt e b e e b e e et e et e bt e en e e e e nnneeeas 1
Fitting - Hose 1/2 Hose to 1/4 NPT (Brass)..
Clamp = HOSE (20IMIM).....eiiiiieiie ettt rbe et e bt e et e e s e e st e e sbee et eeeeans 2
Hose - Condensate BoX LiNe (14 IN.)....ciiiiiiiiiiiiie et 2
Clamp = HOSE (20IMIM).....eeiiiiiiie ittt ettt et sab e nbe et eeeeens 2
Fitting - Hose 1/2 HOSE 10 1/4 NPT (Brass).......cccuiiiuiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
Probe - Hold Temperature
INSUIALION = GENEIATON. ...ttt ettt e e e e
Insulation - Generator (BOOM).........c.oiiiiiiii e e 1
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)......eoiiiiiiiiii i 1
NUL ASSY. 10-24 HEX KPS, ... eeiiiiiiiii ettt ettt e e st e e e ae e e e e e e aaeeeas 1
TEE = PIPE (BraSS). ... eeiieiieiie ettt et bt e bt e bttt e et e b e et e e e e nnneeeas 1
PiIp€ 1/4 X 3 TBE (BraSS)...cecueeeuieitieitii ettt ettt e et e et e e bt e snb e e bt e e aeesmteenbaeeaeaannnes 1
EIbow - Pipe 1/4 X 90 DEJ. (BraSS)......ciuteiuieiieeiiieiieeiieeeiteeeteeaiee et e bt eesine e saaesnbaeeaaaannne 1
Pipe 1/4 x 7/8 TBE (Brass)
Valve - Solenoid 1/4 NPT (9/32 OFfiCE).....ccuuuuiiiiiiiiieiiiieiiee et 1
BUSHING = PIPE 1/4 10 1/8.....eieie ettt e e e 1
SWITCH = PrESSUIE. ...ttt e et e e et e e et ee e e et e e e anneeaeenneeeensnnsnnnnnnnen 1
Fitting - Hose 1/2 Hose x 1/4 NPT (Brass) (3-Pan).......ccccccoiiiiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1

Fitting - Hose 1/2 ID x 1/4 NPT (Brass) (5-Pan) (Not Shown)....
Clamp = HOSE F10......eeie ettt ettt et e e e
HOSE 1/2 1D X 0.830 OD (3 FL. ) ttiuietiiiieiteiee ettt sttt nee e 1
Clamp - Hose #10......coooieiiiiiiiiiiieiees
Fitting - Hose 1/2 ID x 1/4 NPT (Brass)....
Lock Nut - Pipe 1/4 NPSL (Brass)............
Probe - Water LEVEL..........c.ooiiiii e
(€T T=T =1 (o] TP P PP ORORUPRRRPR 1
Kit - Replacement EA Generator (Incls. Items 9, 10, 11, 13, 14, 15, 17, 18, 20 thru 30,

21 - F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-857798-00001?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-041-01?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobwl-006-17?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-015-16?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-087-39?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-090-91?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-090-91?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-053-02?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-044-09?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-075-70?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-040-08?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-027-02?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-090-59?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-557474?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-090-59?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-030-14?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf

HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-58079 |

WATER LEVEL PROBE
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
(PRIOR TO S/N 46-3003747)

F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014) -22-



HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

WATER LEVEL PROBE
(PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION)
(PRIOR TO S/N 46-3003747)

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58079
1 00-857021-00001  Valve - Solenoid 1/4 NPT (9/32 OFifiCe).....ueeruiieiiieieeiiee ettt 1
2 FP-090-55 Fitting - Hose 1/2 Hose x 1/4 NPT (Brass) (3-Pan)........cccccociiiiiiiiiiii e 1
3 EP-090-59 Fitting - Hose 1/2 ID x 1/4 NPT (Brass) (5-Pan).......cccoiiiiiiiiiinieecesieeesee e 1
4 00-557718 Clamp - Hose #10
5 00-557474 HOSE 1/2 1D X 0.830 OD (3 FL.).teiuiiitieiieitiei ettt nn e 1
6 00-557718 ClampP = HOSE H10....ee et et e ettt e et e e e et e e e et e e e e e ataeeeestbeeeeasnsrnarnnnees 1
7 FP-090-59 Fitting - HOSE 1/2 ID X 1/4 NPT (BFaSS)......ueetuteieiaiuieeiieaiie st esieeaiee st eseeeeeeesaeesaseensaeeaeaannee 1
8 FP-030-14 Lock Nut - Pipe 1/4 NPSL (Brass).......cciutaiitiieeiiie ittt sttt sttt e sine st e e e e ennne 1
9 00-850736-00003  Probe - LeVEl CONMIOL.........cccuiiiiiieiiieieeeeee sttt 1
10 00-857022-00001  SWItCh = PreSSUIE......ciiiiiieciieeecee e e 1
11 FP-027-06 Bushing - Pipe 1/2 TO 1/8 (BraSS).......uciutiiieeiiie ettt ettt ettt et e e 1
12 FP-035-91 Pipe 1/2 x 1-1/8 TBE
13 FP-019-25 TEE M/2 X 1/2 X 1121 ettt ettt ettt ettt e s
14 EP-035-91 Pipe 1/2 x 1-1/8 TBE
15 FP-026-24 BUSHING = PIPE 110 1/2. ..ottt snee e 1
16 FP-088-56 Cross - Pipe Std. 1 X 1 X 1T X T Std.cuuiiiiiiiiiiie e 1
17 EFP-036-17 Pipe 1 x 1-1/2 TBE
18 EP-024-14 Coupling - REAUCING 110 /4 ... .. ettt e e 1
19 FP-026-65 BUSHING = PIPE 3/4 10 1/4 ...ttt 1
20 FP-035-38 PIPE 1/4 X T/8 TBE...... ittt ettt enn e e eane 1
21 FP-078-85 EIDOW - Pip€ 1/4 X 90 DIEJ.....cueiiiiiieieeee ettt st 1
22 FP-059-32 PIPE 1 X 2-1/2 TBE ...t 1
23 FP-024-42 Coupling - REAUCING 110 1/2...cniieieei ettt 1
24 FP-035-94 PIPE 1/2 X 1=1/2 TBE ... oottt ettt et e eene e st e e eneenneeannneeanns 1
25 00-557718 Clamp - Hose #10
26 FP-087-39 Fitting - Hose 5/8 HOSe t0 1/2 NPT (Brass).......cccuiiiuiiiiiiiiieiie ettt 1
27 FP-019-25 TEE M/2 X /2 X /21t ettt 1
28 FP-087-39 Fitting - Hose 5/8 HOSE 10 1/2 NPT (Brass).......ueuiiiiiii i eiieee ettt e e e 1
29 00-557718 ClaMP = HOSE #10..... ettt ettt b et b et nae et b et 1
30 00-557475 Hose 5/8 ID x 0.955 OD (1.66 Ft.) (BIUE).....c..eoouiriiiiiiiiie ettt 1
31 00-557718 Clamp = HOSE H10....ee ettt e ettt e e et e e e st e e e e e eate e e e eabaeeeessbeeeeasnnrnarnnanes 1
32 FP-090-63 Fitting - Hose 5/8 ID Hose t0 3/8 MPT (Brass).........cceruiiiiiiiiiiieesieesie et e e 1
33 FP-090-37 Fitting - Hose - Anchor Coupling 3/8 NPT (Brass).........cccueiiiiiiiiieiiiee e 1
34 00-856769-00001  O-RiING 1/8 IN. THK....cutiiiiiiiiiiiiieitiee et s 1
35 FP-090-60 Fitting - Hose (Round Hose Cap 3/4 NH Thread) (Brass)..........ccccuoueeiieiiieeieeenieesieeeieeee e 1

-23.- F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-090-59?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hob00-557474?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-090-59?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-030-14?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-027-06?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-035-91?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-035-91?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-036-17?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-024-14?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-026-65?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-035-38?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-078-85?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-059-32?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-087-39?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-087-39?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf

HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PL-58093

PREVIOUS CONSTRUCTION
PRIOR TO S/N 46-3003431

CABINET VALVE

-24 -

F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014)



HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

ILLUS.
PL-58093

PART NO.

00-856737-00001
NS-038-04
SC-053-02
FE-026-41
NS:049:01
00-557681
00-557681
00-557970
00-557970
00-856720-00002
NS-048-97
NS-049-03
00-856720-00006
00-856720-00004
00-557970
00-557681
00-557970
00-557681
00-855607-00001
00-557477
00-558071
00-557681
00-557970
00-857709-00001
00-557847
00-557477
00-856734-00001
FP-090-58
00-558071
FP-091-18
FP-013-25

CABINET VALVE
NAME OF PART AMT.
Bracket - Valve CabinNet..........ccccuuiiiiiiii et a e 1
[ Tod 1 N LU I PRSP 2
Mach. Screw 10-24 x 1/2 Slotted Truss Hd. (SST)......ccoiiiiiiiiiiiie e 4
[07e] g o =Tex (o SR 0] oo L1 ]| Rt 1
L= T AT I N (U i 0 TSRt 2
Hose - Condensate BoOX LINE (14 IN. ).ttt e e e e e e 1

Hose - Condensate BoX LiNe (14 IN.).....oiiiiiiiii ettt 1
Clamp - Hose (20mm)
Clamp - Hose (20mm)
Valve - Dual Water 3.8 - 0.15 GPM.........ooiiiiiiiii e 1
Panel NUL 10-24...... ..ot e e

Panel Nut 1/4-20.........ccccceiieiiiniiiienicceeee
Valve - Dual Water 4.8 - 1.35 GPM (5-Pan)....
Valve - Dual Water 4.8 - 0.75 GPM (3-Pan)....

Clamp = HOSE (20IMIM).....eeiiiiiiie ettt rb ettt e bt st e st e nab e e nbe e st eeeeaas
Hose - Condensate BoX LiNe (14 IN.)....ooiiiiiiiie et 1
Clamp = HOSE (20MIM).....eiiiiiiiie ittt ettt et ettt et nbe et eeeeens 1
Hose - Compartment Condensate Line (30 IN.).....ooiiiiiiiiiiiee e 1
Thermostat - CONAENSALE.........ccuiiiiiiiiiieee ettt 1
Hose - Compartment Drain Line (3 In.) (7 IN.)..coiiiiiii e 1
(7T 1] TSP URUPPPPNt 1
Hose - Condensate Box Line (14 In.).

Clamp = HOSE (20IMIM).....eeiiiiiiie ettt ettt et e e bt e et e e b e emteesneeeanbeeaneeaannneeaaaann
Box - Condensate Weldment (Current ConstrucCtion).............ceeruierieaniieiiee i e e 1
(O =T o T o [o TSSO PTSTRRPPPPt 1
Hose - Compartment Drain Line (3 1N.)...cooiiiiiiiii e 1
Box - Condensate Weldment (Previous Construction).............cooceeereeiiiiiieeiiienieeneciieee e 1
PIPE 3/4 X 2 TBE (SST ). .ueiitteiieieeitieieetie sttt st ettt ste et ste e ee e s te e e sneeeeenseseeeneeeneenneeanneeeanns 1

-25-

F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-038-04?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobsc-053-02?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-049-01?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobns-049-03?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf
http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-013-25?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf

HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

GENERATOR DRAIN

F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014) 26



HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

GENERATOR DRAIN

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-59830

1 00-856718-00001 Drain Valve - Generator....

2 FP-090-56 Fitting - Hose..........cccc.....

3 FP-085-65 TEE = PIPE 3/4 X /4 X 3/ttt e e e e e e e e et e e aaaee e e e e e a e

4 FP-090-51 FItlNG = HOSE....ceeei ettt ettt ettt e e e

5 FP-036-92 PiIPE 3/4 X 1-3/8 TBE........eie ittt ettt ettt e et e et e et e et e sbeesnseeenaeeeaneensneaaeeennns 1

6 00-557970 Clamp = HOSE (20MMIM).....eiiiiiiie ettt et e et e e e st e e e s te e e e e saeeeesnseeeeanseeesanseeeensnnsnnnnnenen 1

7 00-557847 ClaMP = HOSE.....ceie ettt ettt sb ettt e e e e 1

_27 - F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobfp-036-92?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf

HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

PREVIOUS /
CONSTRUCTION

________________________________________________~

COMPARTMENT VACUUM BREAKER

F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014) 08



HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

COMPARTMENT VACUUM BREAKER

ILLUS. PART NO. NAME OF PART AMT.
PL-58094
1 00-857625-00001  Valve - Check (Current Construction)
2 00-557718 Clamp - Hose #10.......ccccoeveeviiieeenns
3 00-557473 Tube Line - Compartment Vacuum....
4 00-557718 (O =T o] o T To =T - 0 SR SRUPPPP
5 FP-090-71 Fitting - Hose 3/8 Hose by 1/8 NPT (Brass)........ccoutiiiiiiiiiiiieiieesiee ettt 1
6 WS-010-26 L4723 T USSR 1
7 00-856769-00001  O-RING 1/8 IN. THK....eutiiuiiiieeieiieite ettt ettt et e et e e ene e et emeeene e e e e nneeeeneees 1
8 FP-090-36 Coupling = ANCROT 1/8 (BraSS)........ceiueiiiiiiiiiiiieete sttt ettt et e ee e 1
9 00-856755-00001  Valve - Check (Previous CONSIIUCHION)...........coiiiiiiiiiiii it 1

-29- F-43122 Rev. A (July 2014)


http://www.partstown.com/hobart/hobws-010-26?pt-manual=HOB-HC24EA_pm.pdf

HC24EA SERIES STEAMER REPLACEMENT PARTS

FORM 43122 Rev. A JULY 2014 PRINTED IN U.S.A.



